13193956

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor Tracy A. Propeter-Hinckley previously recorded on Reel 026672 Frame 0516. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of Assignor Tracy A. Propheter-Hinckley.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Taffet	07/29/2011
Tracy A. Propheter-Hinckley	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	One Financial Plaza	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)988-8363

 Phone:
 2489888360

Email: lcombs@cgolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theodore W. Olds

Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIRM CHARGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore W. Olds

PATENT

REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0971

Total Attachments: 6

source=20111011124011#page1.tif source=20111011124011#page2.tif source=20111011124011#page3.tif source=20111011124011#page4.tif source=20111011124011#page5.tif source=20111011124011#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0972

7/29/2011 2:48:49 PM PAGE 2/004

O:THEODORE W. OLDS COMPANY:400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 29, 2011

PTAS

THEODORE W. OLDS ✓
400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350
CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, PC
BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009



Fax Server

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/29/2011



REEL/FRAME: 026672/0516 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: PA16191US; 67097-1465US

ASSIGNOR:

TAFFET, STEVEN

DOC DATE: 07/29/2011

ASSIGNOR:

PROPETER-HINCKLEY, TRACY A.

DOC DATE: 07/29/2011

ASSIGNEE:

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06101

Propheter-Hinckley, Tracy A.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto gov

PATENT

REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0973

USPTO 7/29/2011 2:48:49 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

O:THEODORE W. OLDS COMPANY:400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

026672/0516 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13193956

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PLATFORM INTERCONNECTED WITH MID-BODY CORE INTERFACE FOR

MOLDING AIRFOIL PLATFORMS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0974**

7/29/2011 2:48:49 PM PAGE

O: THEODORE W. OLDS COMPANY: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

4/004

Fax Server

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/29/2011 501610814

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Taffet	07/29/2011
Tracy A. Propeter-Hinckley	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	One Financial Plaza	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13193956	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2489888360

Email:

lcombs@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Theodore W. Olds

Address Line 1:

400 West Maple Road, Suite 350

Address Line 2:

Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC

Address Line 4:

radiooc Ento 1.

Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PA16191US; 67097-1465US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theodore W. Olds

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assign#page1.tif source=Executed_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0975

1319395

\$40.00

Fax Server

O: THEODORE W. OLDS COMPANY: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

THEODORE W. OLDS

Company:

400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

1/004

Fax Number:

12489888363

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

2 Notice

4 Batch 2557767 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, July 29, 2011 2:48:26 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT REEL: 027045 FRAME: 0976

07-29-2011

PA-16191US; 67097-1465

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Steven Taffet, residing at 11-1 Arthur Drive, South Windsor, CT 06074; and Tracy A. Propheter-Hinckley, residing at 44 Oak Forest Dr., Manchester, CT 06042 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

PLATFORM INTERCONNECTED WITH MID-BODY CORE INTERFACE FOR MOLDING AIRFOIL PLATFORMS

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06101, a corporation of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by the Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	フ	110	11	ı
Dated:		/ 1	/ !	

PA-16191US; 67097-1465

Dated: 7/29/11

Tracy A. Propheter-Hinckley

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

THEODORE W. OLDS CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360